



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 09/26/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 12-0S1404

09/26/2024

Project ID: 1219000098

ORANGE COUNTY IN AND NEAR HUNTINGTON BEACH AND SEAL BEACH FROM SANTA ANA RIVER BRIDGE TO ANDERSON STREET AND AT SEAL BEACH BOULEVARD

Contract Code: C

Location: 12-Ora-1-21.5/31.1, 32.7

Number of Items: 106

Install Conc barrier, curb, HMA Pvmt, traffic stripe and markings.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P001(700)E

Proposals Issued: 15 **Total Number of Working Days:** 450 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$68,431.20

Number of Bidders: 8 **Engineers Est:** \$10,646,546.92 **% Over/Under Est:** -0.64%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$10,578,115.72	VC0000022190	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC. 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA 91706	CSLB# 00387331 Phone (626) 960-9502
2	\$10,850,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2900 BRISTOL STREET D204 COSTA MESA CA 92626	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352
3	\$12,513,696.24	VC0000008339	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400 BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00747612 Phone (714) 578-9600 Fax (814) 578-9672
4	\$12,800,000.00	VC2200003323	DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761	CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$12,931,509.00	VC0000006260	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST. ORANGE CA 92867	CSLB# 00676837 Phone (714) 769-7025
6	\$13,322,405.75	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E. BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (714) 984-5500 Fax (714) 854-0228
7	\$13,375,778.30	VC2000002961	NATIONWIDE CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC DBA 7660 LIBERTY DR HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92647	CSLB# 01031246 Phone (562) 607-8886
8	\$14,024,927.00	VC0000021062	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	CSLB# 00116307 Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	200.0	3,300.00	660,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	69,160.00	69,160.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,083,000.00	1,083,000.00
0008	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	3.0	2,500.00	7,500.00
0009	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4.0	100.00	400.00
0010	120119	TRAFFIC CONE	EA	57.0	27.00	1,539.00
0011	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	6.0	320.00	1,920.00
0012	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	230.0	3.50	805.00
0013	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	60,800.0	0.80	48,640.00
0014	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	11.0	1,500.00	16,500.00
0015	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	200.0	107.00	21,400.00
0016	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	790.0	5.00	3,950.00
0017	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	28,900.0	11.50	332,350.00
0018	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
0019	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	18.0	3,439.00	61,902.00
0020	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	25.0	2,000.00	50,000.00
0021	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	24,100.0	3.00	72,300.00
0022	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	8.0	2,625.00	21,000.00
0023	010890	TEMPORARY DEWATERING OPERATION	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0024	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	23,250.00	23,250.00
0025	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	270.0	5.00	1,350.00
0028	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	31.0	225.00	6,975.00
0029	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,400.0	3.75	5,250.00
0030	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5.0	1,500.00	7,500.00
0031	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0032	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0033	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	19.0	500.00	9,500.00
0034	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	84,300.0	1.50	126,450.00
0035	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,310.0	0.90	3,879.00
0036	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0037	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	14,600.0	8.00	116,800.00
0038	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	34,000.00	34,000.00
0039	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,080.0	81.72	415,137.60
0040	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	51.0	435.00	22,185.00
0041	190123	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL)	CY	32.0	143.00	4,576.00
0042	190159	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE COM) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	150.0	300.00	45,000.00
0043	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	4.8	208.00	998.40
0044	210120	DUFF (SQFT)	SQFT	3,220.0	3.00	9,660.00
0045	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	2,400.0	2.20	5,280.00
0046	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0047	250401	CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	4,760.0	27.00	128,520.00
0048	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2,640.0	54.14	142,929.60
0049	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,070.0	150.00	760,500.00
0050	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,350.0	187.00	439,450.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	397005	TACK COAT	TON	13.0	1,200.00	15,600.00
0052	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,580.0	30.00	77,400.00
0053	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	18.0	5,775.65	103,961.70
0054	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	16.0	300.00	4,800.00
0055	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	16.0	2,700.00	43,200.00
0056	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	3,550.0	32.85	116,617.50
0057	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	64.0	65.00	4,160.00
0058	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	9.0	1,845.00	16,605.00
0059	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	7,510.0	12.50	93,875.00
0060	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	12.0	2,190.00	26,280.00
0061	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	91.0	23.00	2,093.00
0062	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	130.0	26.00	3,380.00
0063	015158	REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND	SQYD	9,700.0	35.00	339,500.00
0064	731840	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	160.0	17.00	2,720.00
0065	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	3.0	2,835.00	8,505.00
0066	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	5,076.0	2.22	11,268.72
0067	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	10.0	50.00	500.00
0068	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	440.0	38.75	17,050.00
0069	802520	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)	EA	1.0	3,240.00	3,240.00
0070	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	470.0	11.60	5,452.00
0071	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	5,030.0	1.00	5,030.00
0072	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	11.0	52.00	572.00
0073	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,810.0	4.00	19,240.00
0074	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12.0	126.00	1,512.00
0075	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	115.00	115.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	770.0	11.00	8,470.00
0077	820810	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)	LB	2,670.0	20.00	53,400.00
0078	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	17.0	335.00	5,695.00
0079	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	33.0	225.00	7,425.00
0080	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	8.0	115.00	920.00
0081	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	340.0	79.00	26,860.00
0082	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,600.00	2,600.00
0083	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	1.0	5,100.00	5,100.00
0084	015165	SEVERE-DUTY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	12.0	44,500.00	534,000.00
0085	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	5,260.0	147.60	776,376.00
0086	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	460.0	508.62	233,965.20
0087	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	180.0	20.00	3,600.00
0088	840517	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	16,400.0	13.50	221,400.00
0089	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	870.0	0.80	696.00
0090	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	360.0	0.80	288.00
0091	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	13,800.0	1.75	24,150.00
0092	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	213,000.0	1.00	213,000.00
0093	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	10,100.0	0.80	8,080.00
0094	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	16,900.0	1.50	25,350.00
0095	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	26,200.0	6.00	157,200.00
0096	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,340.0	3.00	4,020.00
0097	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	195,000.0	0.45	87,750.00
0098	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	11,500.0	1.50	17,250.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0099	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	36.0	485.00	17,460.00
0100	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	8,870.0	6.00	53,220.00
0101	847211	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	77,900.0	2.90	225,910.00
0102	847213	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	29,700.0	2.95	87,615.00
0103	013420	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	362,795.00	362,795.00
0104	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	523,539.00	523,539.00
0105	872138	MODIFYING INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE	LS	LUMP SUM	72,748.00	72,748.00
0106	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$10,578,115.72

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0003	1,850.00	370,000.00	3,000.00	600,000.00	1,800.00	360,000.00	3,500.00	700,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	75,000.00	75,000.00	64,285.00	64,285.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
0007	748,164.00	748,164.00	324,000.00	324,000.00	229,000.00	229,000.00	900,000.00	900,000.00
0008	3,000.00	9,000.00	11,800.00	35,400.00	6,900.00	20,700.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0009	105.00	420.00	165.00	660.00	540.00	2,160.00	100.00	400.00
0010	37.00	2,109.00	60.00	3,420.00	110.00	6,270.00	50.00	2,850.00
0011	5.00	30.00	300.00	1,800.00	650.00	3,900.00	200.00	1,200.00
0012	4.50	1,035.00	2.50	575.00	3.00	690.00	4.00	920.00
0013	0.90	54,720.00	1.00	60,800.00	1.20	72,960.00	1.00	60,800.00
0014	1,575.00	17,325.00	2,800.00	30,800.00	1,190.00	13,090.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
0015	155.00	31,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	220.00	44,000.00	100.00	20,000.00
0016	5.30	4,187.00	5.00	3,950.00	6.00	4,740.00	5.00	3,950.00
0017	16.00	462,400.00	26.00	751,400.00	55.00	1,589,500.00	22.00	635,800.00
0018	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0019	4,500.00	81,000.00	12,000.00	216,000.00	4,900.00	88,200.00	4,000.00	72,000.00
0020	3,750.00	93,750.00	6,500.00	162,500.00	2,500.00	62,500.00	2,000.00	50,000.00
0021	7.00	168,700.00	5.00	120,500.00	5.50	132,550.00	5.00	120,500.00
0022	2,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	48,000.00	8,000.00	64,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
0023	25,000.00	25,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0024	100,000.00	100,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0025	5,500.00	5,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0026	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	12.00	3,240.00	10.00	2,700.00	32.00	8,640.00	10.00	2,700.00
0028	185.00	5,735.00	420.00	13,020.00	400.00	12,400.00	400.00	12,400.00
0029	10.00	14,000.00	7.30	10,220.00	7.00	9,800.00	9.00	12,600.00
0030	5,500.00	27,500.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	7,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
0031	90,000.00	90,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0032	75,000.00	75,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0033	500.00	9,500.00	650.00	12,350.00	980.00	18,620.00	500.00	9,500.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1.60	134,880.00	0.65	54,795.00	0.78	65,754.00	1.50	126,450.00
0035	1.70	7,327.00	2.30	9,913.00	2.76	11,895.60	1.00	4,310.00
0036	55,000.00	55,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	14,200.00	14,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0037	7.40	108,040.00	7.00	102,200.00	6.00	87,600.00	10.00	146,000.00
0038	60,000.00	60,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0039	80.00	406,400.00	160.00	812,800.00	140.00	711,200.00	185.00	939,800.00
0040	550.00	28,050.00	600.00	30,600.00	180.00	9,180.00	600.00	30,600.00
0041	270.00	8,640.00	440.00	14,080.00	62.00	1,984.00	160.00	5,120.00
0042	270.00	40,500.00	360.00	54,000.00	420.00	63,000.00	160.00	24,000.00
0043	330.00	1,584.00	600.00	2,880.00	870.00	4,176.00	500.00	2,400.00
0044	1.60	5,152.00	4.00	12,880.00	18.00	57,960.00	1.00	3,220.00
0045	1.70	4,080.00	2.20	5,280.00	1.36	3,264.00	2.00	4,800.00
0046	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0047	75.00	357,000.00	90.00	428,400.00	120.00	571,200.00	85.00	404,600.00
0048	80.00	211,200.00	120.00	316,800.00	110.00	290,400.00	85.00	224,400.00
0049	160.00	811,200.00	176.00	892,320.00	180.00	912,600.00	165.00	836,550.00
0050	200.00	470,000.00	214.00	502,900.00	224.00	526,400.00	215.00	505,250.00
0051	1,400.00	18,200.00	1,200.00	15,600.00	1,440.00	18,720.00	1,200.00	15,600.00
0052	30.00	77,400.00	24.00	61,920.00	36.00	92,880.00	15.00	38,700.00
0053	6,500.00	117,000.00	6,100.00	109,800.00	2,200.00	39,600.00	5,000.00	90,000.00
0054	260.00	4,160.00	350.00	5,600.00	110.00	1,760.00	500.00	8,000.00
0055	260.00	4,160.00	1,900.00	30,400.00	600.00	9,600.00	2,000.00	32,000.00
0056	57.00	202,350.00	20.00	71,000.00	42.00	149,100.00	84.00	298,200.00
0057	30.00	1,920.00	55.00	3,520.00	76.00	4,864.00	80.00	5,120.00
0058	3,480.00	31,320.00	830.00	7,470.00	71.00	639.00	1,200.00	10,800.00
0059	13.00	97,630.00	12.00	90,120.00	22.00	165,220.00	15.00	112,650.00
0060	2,625.00	31,500.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	1,700.00	20,400.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
0061	85.00	7,735.00	32.00	2,912.00	120.00	10,920.00	45.00	4,095.00
0062	105.00	13,650.00	35.00	4,550.00	110.00	14,300.00	115.00	14,950.00
0063	14.00	135,800.00	112.00	1,086,400.00	32.00	310,400.00	110.00	1,067,000.00
0064	50.00	8,000.00	27.00	4,320.00	120.00	19,200.00	65.00	10,400.00
0065	3,850.00	11,550.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	26,000.00	78,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
0066	4.25	21,573.00	2.74	13,908.24	11.00	55,836.00	4.00	20,304.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	50.00	500.00	6.00	60.00	7.20	72.00	100.00	1,000.00
0068	44.00	19,360.00	40.00	17,600.00	48.00	21,120.00	40.00	17,600.00
0069	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0070	12.00	5,640.00	11.00	5,170.00	13.10	6,157.00	12.00	5,640.00
0071	1.10	5,533.00	4.00	20,120.00	4.80	24,144.00	1.00	5,030.00
0072	95.00	1,045.00	55.00	605.00	66.00	726.00	60.00	660.00
0073	4.30	20,683.00	6.00	28,860.00	7.20	34,632.00	4.00	19,240.00
0074	130.00	1,560.00	250.00	3,000.00	151.20	1,814.40	100.00	1,200.00
0075	130.00	130.00	200.00	200.00	138.00	138.00	100.00	100.00
0076	1.00	770.00	14.00	10,780.00	13.20	10,164.00	15.00	11,550.00
0077	10.00	26,700.00	5.00	13,350.00	24.00	64,080.00	18.00	48,060.00
0078	785.00	13,345.00	495.00	8,415.00	402.00	6,834.00	470.00	7,990.00
0079	315.00	10,395.00	180.00	5,940.00	270.00	8,910.00	180.00	5,940.00
0080	445.00	3,560.00	225.00	1,800.00	138.00	1,104.00	200.00	1,600.00
0081	50.00	17,000.00	50.00	17,000.00	60.00	20,400.00	55.00	18,700.00
0082	2,625.00	2,625.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,520.00	2,520.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0083	5,250.00	5,250.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	5,640.00	5,640.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0084	52,500.00	630,000.00	41,000.00	492,000.00	49,200.00	590,400.00	41,000.00	492,000.00
0085	140.00	736,400.00	173.00	909,980.00	290.00	1,525,400.00	150.00	789,000.00
0086	280.00	128,800.00	350.00	161,000.00	420.00	193,200.00	430.00	197,800.00
0087	11.00	1,980.00	10.00	1,800.00	12.00	2,160.00	25.00	4,500.00
0088	14.00	229,600.00	11.00	180,400.00	13.20	216,480.00	13.50	221,400.00
0089	1.20	1,044.00	0.30	261.00	0.50	435.00	1.00	870.00
0090	0.90	324.00	0.40	144.00	0.48	172.80	1.00	360.00
0091	1.90	26,220.00	1.65	22,770.00	1.98	27,324.00	1.80	24,840.00
0092	1.05	223,650.00	1.12	238,560.00	1.35	287,550.00	1.00	213,000.00
0093	1.05	10,605.00	0.45	4,545.00	0.55	5,555.00	1.00	10,100.00
0094	1.60	27,040.00	1.40	23,660.00	1.68	28,392.00	1.50	25,350.00
0095	6.40	167,680.00	5.00	131,000.00	6.00	157,200.00	6.00	157,200.00
0096	3.50	4,690.00	3.50	4,690.00	4.20	5,628.00	3.00	4,020.00
0097	0.50	97,500.00	0.50	97,500.00	0.60	117,000.00	0.50	97,500.00
0098	1.70	19,550.00	2.00	23,000.00	2.40	27,600.00	2.00	23,000.00
0099	580.00	20,880.00	620.00	22,320.00	950.00	34,200.00	650.00	23,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	6.50	57,655.00	6.40	56,768.00	7.68	68,121.60	6.00	53,220.00
0101	3.20	249,280.00	2.00	155,800.00	2.40	186,960.00	3.00	233,700.00
0102	3.20	95,040.00	2.30	68,310.00	2.76	81,972.00	3.00	89,100.00
0103	275,000.00	275,000.00	257,840.00	257,840.00	355,200.00	355,200.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
0104	565,000.00	565,000.00	542,093.00	542,093.00	609,600.00	609,600.00	530,000.00	530,000.00
0105	75,000.00	75,000.00	65,357.00	65,357.00	86,400.00	86,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0106	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	1,090,000.00	1,090,000.00	486,421.60	486,421.60	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$10,850,300.00		\$12,513,696.24		\$12,800,000.00		\$12,931,509.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,775.00	4,775.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	13,240.00	13,240.00
0002	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	5,130.00	5,130.00
0003	4,600.00	920,000.00	1,250.00	250,000.00	2,970.00	594,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
0006	75,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	74,760.00	74,760.00
0007	1,163,000.00	1,163,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	904,700.00	904,700.00
0008	2,150.00	6,450.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	2,140.00	6,420.00
0009	57.00	228.00	70.00	280.00	56.50	226.00
0010	32.00	1,824.00	30.00	1,710.00	26.50	1,510.50
0011	195.00	1,170.00	140.00	840.00	194.00	1,164.00
0012	2.65	609.50	4.00	920.00	26.50	6,095.00
0013	1.05	63,840.00	1.25	76,000.00	0.80	48,640.00
0014	530.00	5,830.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,280.00	14,080.00
0015	77.25	15,450.00	400.00	80,000.00	133.00	26,600.00
0016	5.30	4,187.00	6.25	4,937.50	5.30	4,187.00
0017	16.00	462,400.00	64.00	1,849,600.00	19.25	556,325.00
0018	14,000.00	14,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	87,590.00	87,590.00
0019	870.00	15,660.00	6,000.00	108,000.00	5,340.00	96,120.00
0020	4,300.00	107,500.00	10,000.00	250,000.00	3,850.00	96,250.00
0021	5.90	142,190.00	3.00	72,300.00	6.50	156,650.00
0022	1,140.00	9,120.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	2,150.00	17,200.00
0023	5,000.00	5,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	48,060.00	48,060.00
0024	25,000.00	25,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	94,780.00	94,780.00
0025	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,740.00	3,740.00
0026	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0027	10.70	2,889.00	40.00	10,800.00	4.30	1,161.00
0028	630.00	19,530.00	350.00	10,850.00	560.00	17,360.00
0029	6.85	9,590.00	6.00	8,400.00	8.20	11,480.00
0030	3,400.00	17,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	5,960.00	29,800.00
0031	33,000.00	33,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	74,170.00	74,170.00
0032	22,000.00	22,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	61,380.00	61,380.00
0033	535.00	10,165.00	500.00	9,500.00	42.00	798.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	0.69	58,167.00	0.81	68,283.00	0.69	58,167.00
0035	0.88	3,792.80	2.00	8,620.00	1.80	7,758.00
0036	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,480.00	7,480.00
0037	7.15	104,390.00	5.00	73,000.00	8.10	118,260.00
0038	110,000.00	110,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	43,730.00	43,730.00
0039	129.00	655,320.00	100.00	508,000.00	185.00	939,800.00
0040	365.00	18,615.00	120.00	6,120.00	688.00	35,088.00
0041	285.00	9,120.00	200.00	6,400.00	425.00	13,600.00
0042	250.00	37,500.00	120.00	18,000.00	356.00	53,400.00
0043	130.00	624.00	1,000.00	4,800.00	1,540.00	7,392.00
0044	8.50	27,370.00	5.00	16,100.00	1.60	5,152.00
0045	2.90	6,960.00	2.00	4,800.00	1.60	3,840.00
0046	43,700.00	43,700.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	32,870.00	32,870.00
0047	145.00	690,200.00	60.00	285,600.00	196.00	932,960.00
0048	200.00	528,000.00	60.00	158,400.00	197.00	520,080.00
0049	205.00	1,039,350.00	180.00	912,600.00	225.00	1,140,750.00
0050	208.00	488,800.00	210.00	493,500.00	370.00	869,500.00
0051	1,100.00	14,300.00	400.00	5,200.00	755.00	9,815.00
0052	11.15	28,767.00	10.00	25,800.00	16.50	42,570.00
0053	25,700.00	462,600.00	2,500.00	45,000.00	4,220.00	75,960.00
0054	110.00	1,760.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	187.00	2,992.00
0055	5,000.00	80,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,920.00	30,720.00
0056	56.00	198,800.00	60.00	213,000.00	7.30	25,915.00
0057	40.00	2,560.00	65.00	4,160.00	51.50	3,296.00
0058	2,200.00	19,800.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,660.00	14,940.00
0059	16.50	123,915.00	30.00	225,300.00	20.50	153,955.00
0060	2,480.00	29,760.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	1,340.00	16,080.00
0061	36.25	3,298.75	20.00	1,820.00	61.50	5,596.50
0062	52.60	6,838.00	150.00	19,500.00	146.00	18,980.00
0063	55.85	541,745.00	80.00	776,000.00	10.50	101,850.00
0064	75.50	12,080.00	50.00	8,000.00	60.00	9,600.00
0065	3,800.00	11,400.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	3,680.00	11,040.00
0066	3.60	18,273.60	16.50	83,754.00	5.00	25,380.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	6.35	63.50	16.50	165.00	16.00	160.00
0068	40.50	17,820.00	50.00	22,000.00	42.50	18,700.00
0069	3,380.00	3,380.00	4,050.00	4,050.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
0070	12.00	5,640.00	14.50	6,815.00	12.00	5,640.00
0071	4.20	21,126.00	5.00	25,150.00	1.60	8,048.00
0072	54.00	594.00	25.00	275.00	58.50	643.50
0073	6.35	30,543.50	7.50	36,075.00	3.50	16,835.00
0074	266.00	3,192.00	160.00	1,920.00	267.00	3,204.00
0075	319.00	319.00	100.00	100.00	214.00	214.00
0076	12.10	9,317.00	13.00	10,010.00	15.00	11,550.00
0077	24.50	65,415.00	45.00	120,150.00	10.50	28,035.00
0078	451.00	7,667.00	500.00	8,500.00	529.00	8,993.00
0079	165.00	5,445.00	162.50	5,362.50	192.00	6,336.00
0080	319.00	2,552.00	150.00	1,200.00	240.00	1,920.00
0081	82.00	27,880.00	72.50	24,650.00	53.50	18,190.00
0082	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,462.50	3,462.50	2,240.00	2,240.00
0083	5,200.00	5,200.00	9,425.00	9,425.00	5,020.00	5,020.00
0084	40,900.00	490,800.00	51,518.75	618,225.00	43,790.00	525,480.00
0085	158.00	831,080.00	178.81	940,540.60	173.00	909,980.00
0086	452.00	207,920.00	510.79	234,963.40	383.00	176,180.00
0087	20.75	3,735.00	22.50	4,050.00	10.50	1,890.00
0088	11.50	188,600.00	13.75	225,500.00	13.00	213,200.00
0089	0.32	278.40	0.38	330.60	1.90	1,653.00
0090	0.42	151.20	0.50	180.00	4.30	1,548.00
0091	1.75	24,150.00	2.06	28,428.00	2.50	34,500.00
0092	1.20	255,600.00	1.40	298,200.00	1.40	298,200.00
0093	0.48	4,848.00	0.56	5,656.00	0.96	9,696.00
0094	1.50	25,350.00	1.75	29,575.00	4.30	72,670.00
0095	5.30	138,860.00	6.25	163,750.00	4.80	125,760.00
0096	3.70	4,958.00	4.38	5,869.20	6.40	8,576.00
0097	0.53	103,350.00	0.63	122,850.00	0.80	156,000.00
0098	2.10	24,150.00	2.50	28,750.00	5.90	67,850.00
0099	1,730.00	62,280.00	610.00	21,960.00	672.00	24,192.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh		Eight	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	6.75	59,872.50	8.00	70,960.00	11.00	97,570.00
0101	2.10	163,590.00	2.50	194,750.00	3.70	288,230.00
0102	2.45	72,765.00	2.88	85,536.00	3.70	109,890.00
0103	279,500.00	279,500.00	416,250.00	416,250.00	316,100.00	316,100.00
0104	581,000.00	581,000.00	500,900.00	500,900.00	542,600.00	542,600.00
0105	70,500.00	70,500.00	132,250.00	132,250.00	76,900.00	76,900.00
0106	900,000.00	900,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00	1,400,000.50	1,400,000.50
Bid Amount:		\$13,322,405.75		\$13,375,778.30		\$14,024,927.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12, 13 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16, 34 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 67, 71, 73 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88-98 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 100-102 (%)
	EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 56-60 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68-70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72,87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81-84 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 103-105 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 55 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 66 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,. INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 49-52 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING,. INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 99 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 39 (75%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 41 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 42 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 63 (80%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	EXCLUDES GRADING
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	EXCLUDES GRADING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000006260	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HI-WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. CHINO CA	934148	ITEM 74-80 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 85 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 86 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 12 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 13 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 16 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 34 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 67 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 71 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 73 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 88 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 89 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 90 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 91 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 92 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 93 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 94 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 95 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 96 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 97 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 98 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 100 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 101 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 102 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 106 (4%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALISTS GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION PARTIAL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (67%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE (PARTIAL)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 83 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE INC. LOS ANGELES CA	642816	ITEM 53 (82%)
	WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE INC. LOS ANGELES CA	642816	ITEM 66 (100%)
	WEST PACIFIC CONCRETE INC. LOS ANGELES CA	642816	(F) - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 74 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 75 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 76 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 78 (100%)
	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 79 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008339	SAFETY NETWORK FRESNO CA	787285	ITEM 80 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVILLE CA	1010474	ITEM 103 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVILLE CA	1010474	ITEM 104 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC INC. EASTVILLE CA	1010474	ITEM 105 (100%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR YORBA LINDA CA	718745	ITEM 85 (6.5%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR YORBA LINDA CA	718745	ITEM 86 (7.4%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR YORBA LINDA CA	718745	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR YORBA LINDA CA	718745	(F) - CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	ITEM 59 (16%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	ITEM 85 (8.04%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	ITEM 86 (9.29%)
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	NEXT CENTURY REBAR SAN BERNARDINO CA	718745	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 82 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 83 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (78.1%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	SEVERE DUTY CRASH CUSHION TL3 PER THEIR QUITE
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (20%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000008361	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 89 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 90 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 91 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 92 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 93 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 94 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 95 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 96 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 97 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 98 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 100 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 101 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 102 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 106 (9.50%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	ITEM 39 (20.65%)
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	590310	PARTIAL SAWCUTTING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 52 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 103 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 104 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 105 (100%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 47 (2.87%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 48 (4.85%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 49 (1.26%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 50 (2.18%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL PER THEIR QUOTE
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL PER THEIR QUOTE
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL PER THEIR QUOTE
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL PER THEIR QUOTE
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 7 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 8 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 9 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 10 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 11 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0S1404

12-ORA-1-21.5/31.1, 32.7

9/26/2024

PAGE S15

9/26/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 6 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	DB ELECTRIC INC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 103 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC INC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEMS 103-105
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 20 (93%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (27.86%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEMS 6,8-11,15,19,35,72,81-84,87
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 85 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING INC CORONA CA	560506	85-86
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 12 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (41%)
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12,13,16,34,67,71,73,88-98,100-102
	B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 99 (28%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 39 (9.3%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 47 (3.42%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 48 (2.6%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 49 (2.3%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 50 (2.4%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL
	MB PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL
	MB PROFESSIONAL SEVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	ITEM 53 (4.15%)
	MB PROFESSIONAL SEVICES ONTARIO CA	N/A	QUALITY CONTROL
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 74 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY SANTA ANA CA	975518	74-80

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 103 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 104 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 105 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 106 (2.14%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	SUB'S PORTION
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68-70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81-84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	FENCE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021062	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	GUARDRAIL AND CRASH CUSHION
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8-11 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 20 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	SIGNS, BARRICADES, TRAFFIC CONES, BARRICADES
	A.M. CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 56-60 (100%)
	A.M. CONCRETE, INC. THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	MINOR CONCRETE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 49-52 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 85 (95%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 86 (79%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	EXCLUDES EXCAVATION
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 35 (64%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 72 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 81-83 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 84 (89%)
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR ITEMS ONLY	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	EXCLUDES CONC PAD
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 87 (100%)
	EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 56-60 (100%)
	EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING CORONA CA	720016	ITEM 65 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 35 (36%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 74-80 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	WOOD WASTE FOR THEIR ITEMS ONLY
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12-13 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 67 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 71 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 88-98 (100%)
	CALSTRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 100-102 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 103 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 104 (100%)
	ILB CORONA CA	782515	ITEM 105 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	MEPPRO INC HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1060689	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MEPPRO INC HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1060689	ITEM 57-65 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 12-13 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 67, 71, 73 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 88-98 (110%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 100-102 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (50%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68-70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81-84 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002961	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE (PARTIAL)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA, CA	43608	ITEM 85 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA, CA	43608	ITEM 86 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA, CA	43608	FORMING, PLACING & FINISHING CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)
	COOPER ENGINEERING, INC. CORONA, CA	43608	FORMING, PLACING & FINISHING CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE, CA	1059783	ITEM 103-105 (100%)
	ROUGH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 53 (15%)
	ROUGH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	ITEM 59 (10%)
	ROUGH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	REINFORCED STEEL FOR CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET
	ROUGH REBAR INC LONG BEACH CA	954751	REINFORCED STEEL FOR MINOR CONCRETE STAMPED CONCRETE

12-0S1404

12-ORA-1-21.5/31.1, 32.7

9/26/2024

PAGE S26

9/26/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	ITEM 49 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	ITEM 52 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	HOT MIX ASPHALT A
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	TACK COST
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORNONA CA	267073	COLD PLANE A/C
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (50%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 12 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 13 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 16 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 34 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 67 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 71 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 73 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 88 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 89 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 90 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 91 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 92 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 93 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 94 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 95 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 96 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 97 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 98 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 100 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 101 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 102 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 106 (0.09%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 1 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 24 (50%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 25 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	ITEM 26 (100%)
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
	IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA	1046197	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT
	HYDROSPROUT INC ESCONDIDO CA	582303	ITEM 45 (100%)
	HYDROSPROUT INC ESCONDIDO CA	582303	BONDED FIBER MATRIX
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 35 (50%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 68 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 69 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 70 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 72 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	6' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE FENCE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 81 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 82 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 83 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 84 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 87 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	SEVERE-DUTY CRASH CUSHION TL-3
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	ITEM 103 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	ITEM 104 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	ITEM 105 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	ITEM 106 (0.06%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	MODIFYING SINGLE AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	MODIFYING INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CABLE
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHIEM CA	652956	MOBILIZATION
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 35 (50%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 74 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 75 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 76 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 77 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003323	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0,063"- UNFRAMED)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	METAL (ROADSIDE SIGN)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 78 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 79 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 80 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 106 (0.006%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXSTING POST
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION

12-0S1404

12-ORA-1-21.5/31.1, 32.7

9/26/2024

PAGE S37

9/26/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---